01 71:0021



ASSIGNMENT RECURSION COLLAR SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Commissioner of Person	姓氏
------------------------	----

	Com	issioner of Patents.			
		Please record the attached doorment.			
	1.	Name of conveying party:			
		a) Shuffle Master, Inc b)			
	2.	Name and address of receiving party:			
		a) Name: IGT Address: 9295 Prototype Drive Reno, NV 89521-8986			
		b) Name: Shriffle Master Address: 1106 Palms Airport Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89119			
٠.	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Agreement			
		Execution Date: July 18, 2005			
	4.	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/385,150, 10/703,029, 11/072,173 and 11/136,095,			
		B. Patent No.(8): 5,651,548, 5,735,742, 5,781,647, 6,313,871 and 6,532,297			
•	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:			
	J.	Beyer Wesver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434			
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 09			
٠.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5360.00			
		Enclosed. Charge to Deposit Account No. 500323 (Order No. IGT1G000). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. IGT1G000).			
34/04/ 20 0		00000048 300388 10365253			
91 FD:808; •	Dete	40.00 6A July 25, 2005 Justin A. White Registration No. 48,883			
34/04/2006	DETRAE	10000043 Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 02			

320.00 DA

Attorney Docket No. IGT1G000

PATENT

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0268

MAR. 31. 2006 2:32PM

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with their Patent Purchase Agreement of June 13, 2005, and all covenants and considerations provided therein, Shuffle Master, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("SMI"), and owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications. hereby reserves for itself and also assigns, transfers and conveys to IGT, a Nevada corporation ("IGT"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, full and undivided joint ownership interests in the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications, and all divisions. continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions claimed therein, and all rights to claim priority from such U.S. Patents and Patent Applications to all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be aranted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and relastics thereof. As joint owners of the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications, each of IGT and SMI shall have the right to use and enjoy all rights therounder, without restrictions, including the rights to make, have made, use, import, export, offer to sell, sell and have sold the inventions claimed therein:

U.S. Patents	U.S. Patent Applications
5,651_548	10/385,150
5,735,742	10/703,029
5,781,647	11/072,173
6,313,871	11/136,095
6.532.297	·

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SMI has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Las Vegas Nevada	Shuffle Master, Inc.
this 18 day of July 2005.	Bul Myn
CORPORATIVEGALI	Signature
•	Name: Paul C. Heyer
	Title: President
State of Nevada)
County of Clark	ss.
Surer. L. Levin , personally ; (or proved to me on the basis of satisfic subscribed to the within instrument, and achis/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by	in the year 2005, before me, appeared Paul C. Marrar, personally known to me actory evidence) to be the person whose name is knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of which the person acted WITNESS my hand and official scal.	e, executed the instrument.
	The STATE OF NEVADA

PATENT

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0269